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Intelligent Design.

S700 OPTIONS 
– Coffee grounds ejector
– Raised feet (100 mm)
–  Autosteam Pro (automatic milk 

foaming)

CUP WARMER
With four heatable trays

COLORS 

  Black/chrome
  Anthracite/chrome

PRODUCT SPECIALTIES S700

Ristretto | Espresso
Coffee | Café crème
Brewed coffee
Cappuccino | Latte macchiato ( )

Chococcino
Chocolate
Hot milk ( )

Hot milk foam ( )

Cold milk
Cold milk foam
Hot water
Steam

CUP WARMER CW
Electrical connection: 220–240 V 1LNPE 50/60 Hz 120 W (10 A)

110 V 1LNPE 50/60 Hz 80 W (10 A)
Dimensions: 270 mm / 540 mm / 454 mm (W / H / D)
Weight (empty): approx. 20 kg
Colors: Black or anthracite
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MACHINE MODELS
MODEL POWER

S700 380–415 V 3LNPE 50/60 Hz (16 A) 
220–240 V 1LNPE 50/60 Hz (30 A) 
200–220 V 3LPE 50/60 Hz (30 A)
208 V 2LPE 60 Hz (24 A) 
380 V 3LNPE 50 Hz (16 A)

Dimensions: 340 mm / 750 mm / 600 mm (W / H / D)

COLOR OPTIONS

Black/chrome or anthracite/chrome

WATER CONNECTION

Fixed water connection Metal hose with union nut
G3/8”, L = 1500 mm

Water supply line If possible on installation side: untreated
water of drinking water quality (not from
household decalcification system)

Water pressure 80–800 kPa (0.8–8.0 bar)
Total hardness 4–8 °dH GH (German total hardness) /

7–14 °fH GH (French total hardness) /
70–140 ppm (mg/l)

Carbonate hardness 3–6 °dH KH (carbonate hardness) /
50–105 ppm (mg/l)

Acid content/pH value 6.5–7.5 pH
Chlorine content < 0.5 mg/l

WATER DRAIN

Drain hose Dia. = 16 mm, L = 2000 mm
600

15
5

88
–1

85

340

54
0

21
0

75
0

1414


